WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
9/4/2024 thru 9/4/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

24-030194 09/04/2024 01:47: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 500 BLOCK WHARTON CIR
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-030196 09/04/2024 03:509: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 300 BLOCK W CORK ST
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

24-030197 09/04/2024 04:53: DISABLED VEHICLE AMHERST ST/ CITY LIMITS
DISABLED VEHICLE

24-030199 09/04/2024 06:14: ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE 600 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

24-030204 09/04/2024 08:01: TRANSPORT 100 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD
TRANSPORT

24-030205 09/04/2024 08:02: DOMESTIC BERRYVILLE AVE/ FORT COLLIER RD
DOMESTIC

24-030215 09/04/2024 09:44: REMOVE SUBJECT 2200 BLOCK ROOSEVELT BLVD

REMOVE SUBJECT

24-030217 09/04/2024 09:49: TRANSPORT 00 BLOCK N KENT ST
TRANSPORT

24-030220 09/04/2024 10:01: DOMESTIC 500 BLOCK N KENT ST
DOMESTIC

24-030223 09/04/2024 10:31: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 300 BLOCK CROSSOVER BLVD

ALL ANIMAL CALLS

24-030224 09/04/2024 11:01: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 400 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-030233 09/04/2024 12:29: LARCENY 1000 BLOCK AMHERST ST



24-030236

24-030237

24-030244

24-030248

24-030254

24-030255

24-030256

24-030258

24-030259

24-030261

24-030263

24-030264

24-030265

24-030269

09/04/2024

09/04/2024

09/04/2024

09/04/2024

09/04/2024

09/04/2024

09/04/2024

09/04/2024

09/04/2024

09/04/2024

09/04/2024

09/04/2024

09/04/2024

09/04/2024

12:56:

12:57:

14:06:

14:29:

15:48:

15:52:

15:52:

15:53:

16:01:

16:07:

16:34:

16:38:

16:42:

17:00:

LARCENY

INDECENT EXPOSURE
INDECENT EXPOSURE

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

FRAUD
FRAUD

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

COUNTERFEITING
FRAUD

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

LARCENY
LARCENY

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT

2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD

600 BLOCK VIRGINIA AVE

2100 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

200 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD

500 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S PLEASANT VALL

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

1000 BLOCK KINZEL DR

200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

500 BLOCK FREMONT ST



24-030273

24-030275

24-030279

24-030284

24-030293

24-030305

24-030308

24-030314

24-030315

24-030316

24-030318

24-030323

24-030324

09/04/2024

09/04/2024

09/04/2024

09/04/2024

09/04/2024

09/04/2024

09/04/2024

09/04/2024

09/04/2024

09/04/2024

09/04/2024

09/04/2024

09/04/2024

17:43:

18:20:

18:53:

19:05:

20:08:

20:56:

21:09:

21:40:

21:44:

22:00:

22:04:

22:45:

23:09:

CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT

CUSTODY DISPUTE
CUSTODY DISPUTE

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS
BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS

CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT
CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

LARCENY
LARCENY

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

DRUG CASE
DRUG CASE

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

DRUG CASE
DRUG CASE

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

600 BLOCK DUNLAP ST

GRAY AVE/ KERN ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

N BRADDOCK ST/ W PICCADILLY ST 'D1

100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE



24-030325 09/04/2024 23:12:

24-030326 09/04/2024 23:27:

Total Number of Calls:

Printed: 9/9/2024
Page 3 of 3
Version 10.1 - Call Agency

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

4

1100 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST



