WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

9/4/2024 thru 9/4/2024

		Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agen	cy ID: All
Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
24-030194	09/04/2024 01:47:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	500 BLOCK WHARTON CIR
24-030196	09/04/2024 03:59:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	300 BLOCK W CORK ST
24-030197	09/04/2024 04:53:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	AMHERST ST/ CITY LIMITS
24-030199	09/04/2024 06:14:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	600 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-030204	09/04/2024 08:01:	TRANSPORT TRANSPORT	100 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD
24-030205	09/04/2024 08:02:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	BERRYVILLE AVE/ FORT COLLIER RD
24-030215	09/04/2024 09:44:	REMOVE SUBJECT <i>REMOVE SUBJECT</i>	2200 BLOCK ROOSEVELT BLVD
24-030217	09/04/2024 09:49:	TRANSPORT TRANSPORT	00 BLOCK N KENT ST
24-030220	09/04/2024 10:01:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	500 BLOCK N KENT ST
24-030223	09/04/2024 10:31:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	300 BLOCK CROSSOVER BLVD
24-030224	09/04/2024 11:01:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	400 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-030233	09/04/2024 12:29:	LARCENY	1000 BLOCK AMHERST ST

LARCENY

24-030236	09/04/2024 12:56:	INDECENT EXPOSURE INDECENT EXPOSURE	2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD
24-030237	09/04/2024 12:57:	911 HANGUP / MISUSE 911 HANGUP / MISUSE	600 BLOCK VIRGINIA AVE
24-030244	09/04/2024 14:06:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	2100 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-030248	09/04/2024 14:29:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-030254	09/04/2024 15:48:	FRAUD FRAUD	200 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-030255	09/04/2024 15:52:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-030256	09/04/2024 15:52:	COUNTERFEITING FRAUD	2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD
24-030258	09/04/2024 15:53:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	500 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
24-030259	09/04/2024 16:01:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S PLEASANT VALL
24-030261	09/04/2024 16:07:	LARCENY LARCENY	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-030263	09/04/2024 16:34:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	1000 BLOCK KINZEL DR
24-030264	09/04/2024 16:38:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-030265	09/04/2024 16:42:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-030269	09/04/2024 17:00:	CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT	500 BLOCK FREMONT ST

CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT

24-030273	09/04/2024 17:43:	CUSTODY DISPUTE CUSTODY DISPUTE	600 BLOCK DUNLAP ST
24-030275	09/04/2024 18:20:	JUVENILE PROBLEM JUVENILE PROBLEM	GRAY AVE/ KERN ST
24-030279	09/04/2024 18:53:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-030284	09/04/2024 19:05:	BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS	1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-030293	09/04/2024 20:08:	CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-030305	09/04/2024 20:56:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-030308	09/04/2024 21:09:	LARCENY LARCENY	1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-030314	09/04/2024 21:40:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	N BRADDOCK ST/ W PICCADILLY ST 'D'I
24-030315	09/04/2024 21:44:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-030316	09/04/2024 22:00:	DRUG CASE DRUG CASE	600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
24-030318	09/04/2024 22:04:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-030323	09/04/2024 22:45:	DRUG CASE DRUG CASE	2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-030324	09/04/2024 23:09:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

24-030325	09/04/2024 23:12:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	1100 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST
24-030326	09/04/2024 23:27:	REMOVE SUBJECT <i>REMOVE SUBJECT</i>	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
Total Number of Calls	5:	41	

 Printed:
 9/9/2024

 Page 3 of 3

 Version 10.1 - Call Agency